00M£E TITION/PLUS

SHEED FLOOR SHIFT

U.S. PATENT NO. 3,216,274 & NO. 3,306,126

#TH. GEAR
STOP BOLT

CHECK FOR CLEARANCE
BETWEEN ARM 8 GUSSET
ON SIDE COVER. FILE
GUSSET TO ELIMINATE
INTERFERENCE

373 3197

313 3157

MOUNT SHIFTER IN REAR POSI—
TION. THE RODS SUPPLIED WiTH
THESE KITS ARE DESIGNED FOR
REAR MOUNTING

ROD AND REVERSE ARM REQUIRED FOR REAR INSTALLATIONS

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
9 1-2ROD 213 2144
13 3-4 ROD 213 2145
14 REVERSE ARM 105 1670
15 REVERSE ROD 2132146

CENINPLN

CONTENTS OF KXIT

. MOUNTING PLATE
. 3/8-16 x 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
. 3/8” INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER

7/16 - 14 x 3HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
7/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER

7/16"” FLATWASHER

3/8 - 16 x 2 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
ARM 1-2

ROD 1-2

. NYLON BUSHING

Pt. 195 7773
(3)
(3)

Pt. 105 2140
see charts
Pt. 118 1681 (6)

. SPRING CLIP PL 87000015 (6,
. ARM  3-4 Pt. 105 2141
. ROD 3-4 see charts
. ARM REVERSE see charts
. ROD  REVERSE see charts
. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON Pt. 119 3783
. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT GAGE PIN Pt. 148 1725
BAGGED HARDWARE Pt. 154 3151
FI1G. 1 FORWARD MOUNTING

Reverse rod installation
on transmission with 5
boss extension housing

Adjusting button installed in arm
{ See Arrow )

T,
REVERSE ROD

2133404

All OTHER KITS

MOQUNT SHIFTER IN FORWARD
POSITION.
WITH THESE KITS ARE DESIGNED
FOR FORWARD MOUNTING.

THE RODS SUPPLIED

RODS AND REVERSE ARM REQUIRED FOR FORWARD INSTALLATION

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.

9 1-2R0OD 213 2138

@ 13 3-4 ROD 2132139
o 14 REVEﬂéE ARM 105 2142
15 REVERSE ROD 213 3404




